FAIRCHILD.

PCN# : P53IAAB
Issue Date : Jun. 30, 2015

Information Only Notification

This is to inform you that a change is being made to the following products.

This is a minor change that has no impact on product quality, reliability, electrical or mechanical performance. Affected
products will remain fully compliant to all published specifications. Notification is being made for informational purposes
only and there is no approval required. Products incorporating this change may be shipped interchangeably with
existing unchanged products.

Please contact your local Customer Quality Engineer if you have any questions regarding this notification. Alternatively,
you may send an email request for information to PCNSupport@fairchildsemi.com.

Implementation of change:

Expected First Shipment Date for Changed Product : Jun. 29, 2015
Expected First Date Code of Changed Product :1527

Description of Change (From) :
Blue Plastic Reel Color

Description of Change (To) :
Black Plastic reel color

Reason for Change:
Quality Improvement

Affected Product(s): Please refer to the list of affected products in the addendum attached in the PCN email you
received. This list is based on an analysis of your company’s procurement history.

10f1



FAIRCHILD.

Appendix A: Changed Products

DIGI-KEY : DIGI-KEY

PCN Number : P531AAB

Customer Name : DIGI-KEY CORPORATION

Product

Customer Part Number

o)
(o8]

Drawing

BAT54C

BSS138

BSS138TR-ND

FAN5333BSX

FAN5622SX

FAN5903UCX

FDB8870

FDC2512

FDC5614P

FDC6331L

FDC6420C

FDC658AP

FDMS86252

FDMS86500L

FDMS86520

FDT86102LZ

FDV301N

FPF1048BUCX

IMMBD1203

[MMBD4148

[MMBD4148CC

[MMBT2222A

[(MMBT2907A

[MMBT3904

IMMBTA92

NC7S32M5X

NC7ST86M5X

NC7SZ08M5X

NC7SZ125M5X

NC7SZ14M5X

NDS7002A

NDS7002ATR-ND

NDT2955

NDT2955TR-ND

NDT3055L

NDT3055LTR-ND

PZTA42

S13443DV

RERERFRERERERFRERERERFRERERERFRERERERFREREFRERERFRFRFRFERRRERRR @

ZIZ|Z|Z|ZI1Z|Z|Z|Z|Z|1 Z1Z1 Z1ZZ1Z1Z1Z1 Z1Z1Z1Z21Z1Z1Z1Z21Z21Z21Z21Z1 2121212

www.fairchildsemi.com

Page 2 of 3




FAIRCHILD.

Appendix A: Changed Products

DIGI-KEY : DIGI-KEY

PCN Number : P531AAB

Customer Name : DIGI-KEY

Product

Customer Part Number

Drawing

FAN53555BUC08X

FAN53555BUC23X

FAN5646UC00X

FAN5903BUCX

FDB8870

FDC6326L

FDMS86252L

FDT459N

FPF1321BUCX

FPF1504BUCX

FPF2195BUCX

FPF2281BUCX_F130

FPF2411BUCX_F130

FPF2488UCX

FSA9485UCX

NC7ST86M5X

= BB B B R E B B E B B E B B

ZIZ1Z|1Z|1Z1Z1Z1Z1Z21Z|1Z21Z21Z2|1Z2|Z2]|2

www.fairchildsemi.com

Page 3 of 3






