

PCN# : P53IAAB Issue Date : Jun. 30, 2015

### Information Only Notification

This is to inform you that a change is being made to the following products.

This is a minor change that has no impact on product quality, reliability, electrical or mechanical performance. Affected products will remain fully compliant to all published specifications. Notification is being made for informational purposes only and there is no approval required. Products incorporating this change may be shipped interchangeably with existing unchanged products.

Please contact your local Customer Quality Engineer if you have any questions regarding this notification. Alternatively, you may send an email request for information to PCNSupport@fairchildsemi.com.

#### Implementation of change:

Expected First Shipment Date for Changed Product : Jun. 29, 2015

Expected First Date Code of Changed Product :1527

Description of Change (From) : Blue Plastic Reel Color

Description of Change (To) : Black Plastic reel color

Reason for Change: Quality Improvement

Affected Product(s): Please refer to the list of affected products in the addendum attached in the PCN email you received. This list is based on an analysis of your company's procurement history.



## **Appendix A: Changed Products**

DIGI-KEY : DIGI-KEY

PCN Number : P53IAAB

Customer Name : DIGI-KEY CORPORATION

Product	Customer Part Number	BBB	Drawing
BAT54C		Y	N
BSS138	BSS138TR-ND	Y	Ν
FAN5333BSX		Y	Ν
FAN5622SX		Y	N
FAN5903UCX		Y	Ν
FDB8870		Y	N
FDC2512		Y	N
FDC5614P		Y	N
FDC6331L		Y	N
FDC6420C		Y	N
FDC658AP		Y	N
FDMS86252		Y	N
FDMS86500L		Y	N
FDMS86520		Y	N
FDT86102LZ		Y	N
FDV301N		Y	N
FPF1048BUCX		Y	N
MMBD1203		Y	N
MMBD4148		Y	N
MMBD4148CC		Y	N
MMBT2222A		Y	N
MMBT2907A		Y	N
MMBT3904		Y	N
MMBTA92		Y	N
NC7S32M5X		Y	N
NC7ST86M5X		Y	N
NC7SZ08M5X		Y	N
NC7SZ125M5X		Y	N
NC7SZ14M5X		Y	N
NDS7002A	NDS7002ATR-ND	Y	N
NDT2955	NDT2955TR-ND	Y	N
NDT3055L	NDT3055LTR-ND	Y	N
PZTA42		Y	N
SI3443DV		Y	N



# **Appendix A: Changed Products**

### DIGI-KEY : DIGI-KEY

PCN Number : P53IAAB

Customer Name : DIGI-KEY

Product	Customer Part Number	BBB	Drawing
FAN53555BUC08X		Y	Ν
FAN53555BUC23X		Υ	Ν
FAN5646UC00X		Y	Ν
FAN5903BUCX		Υ	Ν
FDB8870		Υ	Ν
FDC6326L		Υ	Ν
FDMS86252L		Υ	Ν
FDT459N		Y	Ν
FPF1321BUCX		Y	Ν
FPF1504BUCX		Y	Ν
FPF2195BUCX		Y	Ν
FPF2281BUCX_F130		Y	Ν
FPF2411BUCX_F130		Y	Ν
FPF2488UCX		Y	Ν
FSA9485UCX		Y	Ν
NC7ST86M5X		Y	Ν